

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Lopinto to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 575 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Amendment No. 8 of the set of amendments proposed by the House Committee on the
3 Administration of Criminal Justice and adopted by the House on April 23, 2012, on page 1,
4 at the end of line 17, change "division" to "board"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 9, line 25, change "board or division, where applicable," to "division"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 Delete Amendment No. 18 in the set of amendments proposed by the House Committee on
9 the Administration of Criminal Justice and adopted by the House on April 23, 2012

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 17, delete lines 9 through 12 in their entirety and insert the following:

12 "(1) It must be located adjacent to a major state or interstate highway, as
13 defined by rules adopted by the board for this purpose, subject to legislative
14 oversight."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 In Amendment No. 32 in the set of amendments proposed by the House Committee on the
17 Administration of Criminal Justice and adopted by the House on April 23, 2012 on page 4,
18 line 6, change "December 31, 2012," to "August 1, 2012,"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 In Amendment No. 32 in the set of amendments proposed by the House Committee on the
21 Administration of Criminal Justice and adopted by the House on April 23, 2012 on page 4,
22 line 30, change "December 31, 2012," to "August 1, 2012,"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

24 On page 24, line 22 and on page 25, line 2, change "lessee/licensee" to "lessee or licensee"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 8

26 On page 24, line 28, change "lessee/licensee" to "lessee or licensee"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 9

28 On page 25, line 4, change "owners/operators" to "owners or operators"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 28, line 15, after "board" delete the remainder of the line

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 28, at the beginning of line 16, delete "applicable."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 Delete Amendment Nos. 45, 46 and 47 of the set of amendments proposed by the House
7 Committee on the Administration of Criminal Justice and adopted by the House on April 23,
8 2012

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

10 On page 29, delete lines 13 through 23 in their entirety and insert the following:

11 "(3) Any person who has been granted a Class-A General Retail permit or
12 a Class-A Restaurant permit as defined in Part II of Chapter 1 or Part II of Chapter
13 2 of Title 26 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, shall be deemed to satisfy
14 the requirements of this Section which are duplicative of the suitability standards in
15 Title 26 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, without the necessity of the
16 division conducting an additional suitability determination. The division shall
17 determine that the applicant meets all other requirements for the issuance of a video
18 draw poker license as otherwise required by this Chapter before granting a license,
19 including renewals, to operate a maximum of three video draw poker devices at a
20 restaurant, bar, tavern, or cocktail lounge under the provisions of this Section. The
21 provisions of this Paragraph shall apply only to licenses to operate a maximum of
22 three video draw poker devices as provided for in R.S. 27:412(B)(1). The board shall
23 adopt rules to implement the provisions of this Paragraph."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 14

25 In Amendment No. 69 of the set of amendments proposed by the House Committee on the
26 Administration of Criminal Justice and adopted by the House on April 23, 2012 on page 7,
27 line 32, change "R.S. 27:310," to "R.S. 27:427,"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 15

29 In Amendment No. 69 of the set of amendments proposed by the House Committee on the
30 Administration of Criminal Justice and adopted by the House on April 23, 2012 on page 7,
31 line 37, change "R.S. 27:308.2(A)," to "R.S. 27:433(A)."

32 AMENDMENT NO. 16

33 In Amendment No. 69 of the set of amendments proposed by the House Committee on the
34 Administration of Criminal Justice and adopted by the House on April 23, 2012 on page 7,
35 line 47, change "R.S. 27:311(A)(5)" to "R.S. 27:435(A)(5)"

36 AMENDMENT NO. 17

37 In Amendment No. 69 of the set of amendments proposed by the House Committee on the
38 Administration of Criminal Justice and adopted by the House on April 23, 2012 on page 8,
39 at the beginning of line 2, change "division" to "board"

40 AMENDMENT NO. 18

1 In Amendment No. 69 of the set of amendments proposed by the House Committee on the
2 Administration of Criminal Justice and adopted by the House on April 23, 2012 on page 8,
3 line 28, after "~~the~~" and before "holding" delete "division" and insert "board or division,
4 where applicable,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 19

6 In Amendment No. 69 of the set of amendments proposed by the House Committee on the
7 Administration of Criminal Justice and adopted by the House on April 23, 2012 on page 8,
8 line 30, after "The" and before "within" delete "division," and insert "board or division,
9 where applicable,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 20

11 On page 35, after line 25, add the following:

12 "Section 6. The provisions of this Act shall become effective August 1, 2012."